
A1: Interest payments on the Saskatchewan government's debt will cost more than $878 million this year versus roughly $714 million last year. Estimates are that interest payments on the Saskatchewan government's debt will continue to increase next year. How concerned are you about Saskatchewan’s debt interest charges?

18 to 34 35 to 54 55+ Male Female North Regina Saskatoon South

A A B C A B A B C D

Base: All respondents 809 213 270 326 384 415 167 164 197 281

41% 33% 40% 47% 41% 41% 35% 46% 43% 41%

334 71 109 154 159 172 59 76 84 115

- a

45% 48% 45% 42% 43% 46% 47% 40% 46% 45%

362 102 122 138 167 189 79 66 90 127

-

8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 10%

66 20 22 24 33 33 13 16 10 27

-

2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%

14 6 4 4 9 5 6 2 2 4

-

4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3%

33 14 13 6 16 16 10 4 11 8

- c

86% 81% 86% 90% 85% 87% 83% 87% 88% 86%

696 173 231 292 326 361 138 142 174 242

- a

10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 11% 6% 11%

80 26 26 28 42 38 19 18 12 31

-

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

809 213 270 326 384 415 167 164 197 281

Total sample; Unweighted; base n = from 790 to 809; total n = 809; 19 missing

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05); Column multiple comparison correction: Bonferroni; Column comparison symbols: a, b, c... (p <= 0.05), A, B, C... (p <= 0.001); No test symbol: -; Not significant symbol: 

Total

Total

Not concerned NET

Concerned NET

Unsure

Not at all concerned

Not very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Very concerned

Age Gender Region



A1: Interest payments on the Saskatchewan government's debt will cost more than $878 million this year versus roughly $714 million last year. Estimates are that interest payments on the Saskatchewan government's debt will continue to increase next year. How concerned are you about Saskatchewan’s debt interest charges?

One or more None
High school 

or less

Some 
technical 
school or 

college/som
e university

Completed 
University 

degree/ 
technical or 

college 
diploma

Less than 
$30,000

$30,000 to 
just under 

$60,000

$60,000 to 
just under 

$90,000

$90,000 to 
just under 
$120,000

$120,000 to 
just under 
$150,000

$150,000 or 
more

A B A B C A B C D E F

201 589 126 146 518 52 90 146 130 76 126

39% 42% 41% 42% 40% 46% 37% 43% 33% 38% 43%

79 248 52 62 209 24 33 63 43 29 54

46% 44% 43% 43% 46% 35% 46% 42% 54% 47% 43%

93 262 54 63 240 18 41 62 70 36 54

8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10%

17 46 9 16 39 5 7 16 11 6 13

2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 7% 0% 2% 1% 1%

4 10 3 1 10 0 6 0 2 1 1

c

4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 10% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%

8 23 8 4 20 5 3 5 4 4 4

86% 87% 84% 86% 87% 81% 82% 86% 87% 86% 86%

172 510 106 125 449 42 74 125 113 65 108

10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10% 9% 11%

21 56 12 17 49 5 13 16 13 7 14

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

201 589 126 146 518 52 90 146 130 76 126

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05); Column multiple comparison correction: Bonferroni; Column comparison symbols: a, b, c... (p <= 0.05), A, B, C... (p <= 0.001); No test symbol: -; Not significant symbol: 

Household incomeChildren in Household Education level


